## GOVERNMENT OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH DIRECTORATE OF SECONDARY EDUCATION TTANAGAR

No. ED2/DSE/514/APT/2019/79.6

## Dated Itanagar the 27th Sept'2019

## ORDER

The Governor of Arunachal Pradesh is pleased to appoint the following candidates as Post Graduate Teacher (Group-B Gazetted) in mentioned subjects for the Govt. Higher Secondary Schools of Arunachal Pradesh in the Pay Matrix Level – 8 (Rs. 47,600 – 1,51,100) p.m plus other allowances as admissible under the rules from time to time w.e.f. the date of their joining to the respective Govt. Higher Secondary Schools as shown against each.

SI. No.	Candidate Name	Subject	Posted to	District
1	Neria Talom	Biology	GHSS, Mechuka	Shi-Yomi
2	Godtree Pertin	History	GHSS, Lathao	Namsai
3	Dilip Basnet Chetry	Biology	GHSS, Lumla	Tawang
4	Khatwang Wangjen	Biology	GHSS, Seppa Bazarline	East Kameng
5	Kamhun Aran	Biology	GHSS, Hawai	Anjaw
6	Pranjal Sarmah	Chemistry	GHSS, Longding	Longding
7	Chathe Lammaty	Biology	GHSS, Hija	Lower Subansiri
8	Padi Yama	History	GHSS, Bana	East Kameng
9	Kushal Bhuyan	Chemistry	GHSS, Lumla	Tawang
10	Amar Miso	History	GHSS, Wakka	Longding
11	Rekhamoni Das	Chemistry	GHSS, Mechuka	Shi-Yomi
12	Nalo Darang	Geography	GHSS, Maro	Upper Subansiri
13	Lhakpa Gyana	Hindi	GHSS, Kanubari	Longding
14	Riyajur Rahman	Mathematics	GHSS, Polocolony	Papumpare
15	Jøity Mitkong	History	GHSS, Sagalee	Papumpare
16	Jumke Padu	History	GHSS, Pampoli	East Kameng
17	Dhananjay Kumar Tiwari	Hindi	GHSS, Wakka	Longding
18	Pretty Wangcha	Business Administration	GHSS, Sagalee	Papumpare
19	Kirter Nyicyor	History	GHSS, Nyapin	Kurung Kumey
20	Minsam Khimhun	English	GHSS, Pongchau	Longding
21	Jyoti Panka	Political Science	GHSS, Longding	Longding
22	Tilling Anu	Business Administration	GHSS, Raga	Kamle
22	Marpi Bagra	History	GHSS, Raga	Kamle
23 24	Yeshi Wangchu	Political Science	GHSS, Jang	Tawang
	Kharma		GHSS, Borduria	Tirap
25	Masuma Akhtar	Hindi		Tirap
26	Khoma Mimi	English	GHSS, Borduria	
27	Osu Borang	Chemistry	GHSS, Kamba	West Siang
28	Likha Niya	English	GHSS, Innao	Changlang
29	Makyem Ngupok	Economics	GHSS, Bana	East Kameng
30	Yaser Potom	Political Science	GHSS, Diyun	Changlang
31	Kirmani Nyicyor	English	GHSS, Maro	Upper Subansiri
32	Tungdam Zongsam	Economics	GHSS, Manmao	Changlang
33	Tabu Marbom	History	GHSS, Muri-Mugli	Kamle
34	Dawa Choten	English	GHSS, Jang	Tawang
35	Nako Yubbey	Political Science	GHSS, Boasimla	Kamle
36	Monika Ette	Political Science	GHSS, Manmao	Changlang
37	Padi Yari	History	GHSS, Chayangtajo	East Kameng
	Jayantajit Mohonta	Physics	GHSS, Lumla	Tawang
			CHICC Iona	Torrior
38		Economics	GHSS, Jang	Tawang
	Pema Khandu Lama Manena Namchoom	Economics English	GHSS, Jang GHSS, Kanubari GHSS, Nafra	Longding West Kameng

The expenditure is debitable under Demand No. 14 (Revenue) Major Head '2202' General Education, Sub Major Head 02 Secondary Education, Minor Head 109 Govt Sec. Schools, Sub Head 07 District Establishment, Detailed Head 00 Object Head 01 Salary.

This issues with the approval of Competent Authority vide U.O. No. 24 dated 27/09/2019.

Sd/- Gania Leij
Director of Secondary Education
Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh
Itanagar
Dated Itanagar the ...... Oct'20

Memo No. ED2/DSE/514/APT/2019 1796 Copy to: -

- 1. The PPS to Hon'ble Chief Minister, Arunachal Pradesh, for information.
- 2. The PS to Hon'ble Minister (Education), Arunachal Pradesh, for information.
- 3. The PS to Chief Secretary, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar for information.
- 4. The PA to Secretary (Education), Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar for information.
- 5. The PA to Secretary, Arunachal Pradesh Public Service Commission, Itanagar for information.
- The Deputy Commissioner, Tawang/ Bomdila/ Seppa/ Daporijo/ Yingkiong/ Changlang/ Khonsa/ Koloriang/ Hawai/ Longding/ Jamin/ Raga/ Tato/ Anini/ Boleng/ Likabali/ Basar/ Ziro/ Aalo/ Yupia/ Pasighat/ Namsai for information.
- 7. The Director of Accounts & Treasuries, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar for information.
- 8. The Deputy Director of School Education, Tawang/ Bomdila/ Seppa/ Daporijo/ Yingkiong/ Changlang/ Khonsa/ Koloriang/ Hawai/ Longding/ Jamin/ Raga/ Tato/ Anini/ Boleng/ Likabali/ Basar/ Ziro/ Aalo/ Yupia/ Pasighat/ Namsai, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar for information.
- 9. The Director of Printing, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Naharlagun with a request to publish in the next issue of the Gazette.
- The Principal, Govt. Higher Secondary School concerned for information and necessary action.
- 11. Person concerned for information. He/ She is asked to join the place of posting on within 15 days from the date of issue of this order immediately.
- 12. The Treasury Officer, Tawang/ Bomdila/ Seppa/ Daporijo/ Yingkiong/ Changlang/ Khonsa/ Koloriang/ Hawai/ Longding/ Jamin/ Anini/ Pangin/ Basar/ Ziro/ Aalo/ Naharlagun/ Pasighat/ Namsai for information.
- 13. The FAO, DSE's Office, Itanagar for information.
- 14. Office/ Spare copy.

Director of Secondary Education Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh Itanagar